CH \$390.00 49368(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406290

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| American Residential Services L.L.C. | | 11/17/2016 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 245 PARK AVENUE, 44TH FLOOR | | |
| City: | New York | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | |
| Postal Code: | 10167 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MARYLAND | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 4936809 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2110556 | AMERICAN BEST | | |
| Registration Number: | 4760984 | CALL TODAY AND HELP IS ON THE WAY! | | |
| Registration Number: | 5020623 | WE'LL BE THERE SOONER | | |
| Registration Number: | 4065822 | BLUE DOT. | | |
| Serial Number: | 86958256 | ONE CALL WE CAN FIX IT ALL | | |
| Serial Number: | 87025097 | ASPEN AIR CONDITIONING | | |
| Serial Number: | 87031818 | GREENSTAR HOME SERVICES | | |
| Serial Number: | 87031827 | GREEN IT UP! | | |
| Serial Number: | 87032600 | AT ASPEN AIR WE CARE | | |
| Serial Number: | 87038262 | UNIQUE SERVICES | | |
| Serial Number: | 87025120 | DIXIE COOL ASPEN | | |
| Serial Number: | 87025135 | ASPEN AIR CONDITIONING DIXIE COOL | | |
| Serial Number: | 87133406 | YOU NEED UNIQUE! | | |
| Serial Number: | 87057614 | ARS RESCUE ROOTER | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900385575 REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0275

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129693000

Email: ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Brandon Kinnard
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 11668-132 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Brandon Kinnard |
| SIGNATURE: | /Brandon Kinnard/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/22/2016 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), AMERICAN RESIDENTIAL SERVICES L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), has granted to ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a security interest in the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Trademarks"). The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: November 17, 2016

[Signature pages follow]

ACTIVE/88299959.1

Very truly yours,

AMERICAN RESIDENTIAL SERVICES L.L.C.,

3у;_____/_

Name: James T/ McMahon Title: Chief-Pinancial Officer

REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0278

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ARES CAPTIAL COMPORATION, as Assignee

By:____ Name:

Title:

Mitchell Goldstein Authorized Signatory

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (ARES)

SCHEDULE A

to

Trademark Security Agreement

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| Trademark | Status | Serial Number# | Registration # | Owner | Filing Date |
|---|------------|-------------------|----------------|---|------------------|
| NEW MUSKETEER DESIGN | Registered | 86751338 | 4936809 | American Residential Services L.L.C. | Sep. 09, 2015 |
| AMERICAN BEST & DESIGN | Registered | 75145539 | 2110556 | American Residential Services L.L.C. | Aug. 05, 1996 |
| CALL TODAY AND HELP IS ON THE WAY! | Registered | 86076246 | 4760984 | American Residential Services L.L.C. | Sep. 26, 2013 |
| WE'LL BE THERE SOONER | Registered | 86745418 | 5020623 | American Residential Services L.L.C. | Sep. 02, 2015 |
| BLUE DOT. AND DESIGN | Registered | 85158918 | 4065822 | American Residential Services L.L.C. | Oct. 22, 2010 |
| ONE CALL WE CAN FIX IT ALL | Pending | 86958256 | | American Residential Services L.L.C. | Mar. 30, 2016 |
| ASPEN AIR CONDITIONING AND DESIGN | Pending | 87025097 | | American Residential Services L.L.C. | May 04, 2016 |
| GREENSTAR HOME SERVICES | Pending | 87031818 | | American Residential Services L.L.C. | May 10, 2016 |
| GREEN IT UP! | Pending | 87031827 | | American Residential Services L.L.C. | May 10, 2016 |
| AT ASPEN AIR WE CARE | Pending | 87032600 | | American Residential Services L.L.C. | May 11, 2016 |
| UNIQUE SERVICES AND DESIGN | Pending | 87038262 | | American Residential Services L.L.C. | May 16, 2016 |
| DIXIE COOL ASPEN AND DESIGN | Pending | 87025120 | | American Residential Services L.L.C. | May 04, 2016 |
| ASPEN AIR CONDITIONING DIXIE COOL AND DESIGN | Pending | 87025135 | | American Residential Services L.L.C. | May 04, 2016 |
| YOU NEED UNIQUE! | Pending | 87133406 | | American Residential Services L.L.C. | Aug. 10, 2016 |
| ARS RESCUE ROOTER AND DESIGN | Pending | 87057614 | | American Residential Services L.L.C. | Jun. 02, 2016 |

ACTIVE/88299959.1

RECORDED: 11/22/2016